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 Report No. 3334 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
To: Executive Committee of Faculty Council 
 
From: Caroline Ziegler 
 Faculty Governance and Programs Officer  
 
Date: March 30, 2012 for April 26, 2012 Faculty Council Meeting 
 
Re: Membership of Faculty Standing Committees, 2012-2013 
 
 
REPORT CLASSIFICATION 
 
This is a major policy matter that will be considered by the Executive Committee for 
endorsing and forwarding to Faculty Council for vote as a regular motion (requiring a 
simple majority of members voting to carry). 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Pursuant to the Bylaws of the Council of the Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering, a 
list of candidates for service on the Standing Committees of Council shall be provided to 
the Speaker by each Department, Division or Institute. 
 
Some members are appointed at a later date, for instance alumni members, who are 
appointed later in the spring, and graduate and undergraduate students, who are appointed in 
the fall.   
 
A final list of Standing Committee members will be provided to Faculty Council in the fall, 
as Business Arising. 

 
PROPOSAL/MOTION 
 

“THAT Faculty Council approve the membership of the Standing Committees of 
Faculty Council for the 2012-2013 academic year.”  
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Admissions Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair and Vice-Chair To be elected 

Undergraduate Programs Faculty Yip, Christopher Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-978-7853 christopher.yip@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Civil Engineering   

 Anderson, Jason Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-7285 ders@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Kortschot, Mark Engineering Science 416-978-8926 mark.kortschot@utoronto.ca 

 Ruda, Harry Materials Science & Engineering 416-946-3913 ruda@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Benhabib, Beno Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-7753 benhabi@mie.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Pressnail, Kim Chair, First Year  416-978-1501 cfy@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 vicedean@ecf.utoronto.ca  

Senior Administrator Nault, Tom Registrar’s Office 416-946-7115 tom@ecf.utoronto.ca  

Recording Secretary Ng, John Admissions & Awards 416-946-7117 johnng@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
  

mailto:janders@eecg.toronto.edu
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Community Affairs and Gender Issues Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair and Vice-Chair To be elected 

Undergraduate Programs Faculty McGuigan, Alison Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-978-7552  alison.mcquigan@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Civil Engineering   

 Enright Jerger, Natalie Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-978-5056 enright@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Vacant Engineering Science   

 Lian, Keryn1 Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-8631 keryn.lian@utoronto.ca 

 You, Lidan Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-5376 youlidan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Graduate Students TBD    

TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Sr. Administrative Staff Britton, Dawn Associate Director, Outreach 416-946-3767 dawn.britton@utoronto.ca  

 Mitchell, Liam Manager, External Relations 416-978-8770 liam.mitchell@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Pressnail, Kim Chair, First Year 416-978-1501 cfy@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Weiss, Peter Engineering Communication Program 416-946-7085 weissp@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 Hunter, Janet Engineering Student Recruitment Representative  416-946-3682 janet@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Damaren, Chris Vice-Dean Graduate 416-667-7704 damaren@utias.utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan  Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 vicedean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Ziegler, Caroline Faculty Governance & Programs 416-978-7743 caroline@ecf.utoronto.ca 
  

                                                 
1 Stavros Argyropoulous will replace Keryn Lian of MSE from January – June 2013. 

mailto:alison.mcquigan@utoronto.ca
mailto:dawn.britton@utoronto.ca
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Engineering Graduate Education Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 

Graduate Chairs, Graduate 
Departments and Institutes 

Jia, Charles Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-976-3097 cq.jia@utoronto.ca 

TBD Civil Engineering   

 Lie, David Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-0251 lie@eecg.utoronto.ca 

 Audet, Julie / Chan, 
Warren 

IBBME 416-946-0209 / 
416-946-8416 

julie.audet@utoronto.ca / 
warren.chan@utoronto.ca  

 Thorpe, Steve Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-8584 thorpe@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Bussmann, Markus Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-127 bussmann@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Liu, Hugh UTIAS 416-667-7928 liu@utias.utoronto.ca 

Administrative Staff,  Graduate 
Departments and Institutes  

TBD    

TBD    

Graduate Students TBD    

TBD    

TBD    

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Corman, Brian Dean, School of Graduate Studies 416-978-2390 sgs.dean@utoronto.ca 

 Damaren, Chris Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 416-946-0690 damaren@utias.utornoto.ca 

Recording Secretary Boddie, Estina  Faculty Graduate Coordinator 416-946-3038 estina@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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Examinations Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair and Vice-Chair To be elected 

Undergraduate Programs Faculty Master, Emma Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-946-7861 emma.master@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Civil Engineering   

 Herman, Peter Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-978-7722 hermanp@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Davis, James Engineering Science 416-667-7868   jwdavis@starfire.utias.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-5647 coyle@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Sullivan, Pierre Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-3110 sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Pressnail, Kim Chair, First Year 416-978-1501 cfy@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 vicedean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator Doan, Khuong Registrar’s Office 416-978-2976 kdoan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Grife, Leslie First Year Counselor 416-946-8135 grife@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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Research Committee, 2012-20132 

Chair  Vice-Dean, Research 

Associate Chairs, Research from 
Departments and Institutes 

TBD Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry   

TBD Civil Engineering   

 TBD Electrical & Computer Engineering   

 TBD IBBME    

 TBD Materials Science & Engineering   

 TBD Mechanical & Industrial Engineering   

 TBD UTIAS   

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina  Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Boddie, Estina Faculty Graduate Coordinator 416-946-3038 estina@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
  

                                                 
2 Pending approval of draft Manual at April 26 Faculty Council meeting. 
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Scholarships and Awards Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair and Vice-Chair To be elected 

Undergraduate Programs Faculty Norval, Graeme Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-946-7507 graeme.norval@utoronto.ca  

 TBD Civil Engineering   

 Hum, Sean Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-3653 svhum@waves.utoronto.ca 

 Sarris, Costas Engineering Science 416-946-8738 costas.sarris@utoronto.ca 

 Perovic, Doug Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-5635 doug.perovic@utoronto.ca 

 Bazylak, Jason  Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-946-5066 jbazylak@mie.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Ex-officio Pressnail, Kim Chair, First Year  416-978-1501 cfy@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 vicedean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator and 
Recording Secretary 

Filippone, Pierina Scholarships & Financial Aid 416-978-4159 pierina@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 
  

mailto:svhum@waves.utoronto.ca
mailto:doug.perovic@utoronto.ca
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Teaching Methods and Resources Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair and Vice-Chair To be elected 

Undergraduate Programs Faculty Acosta, Edgar Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-946-0742 edgar.acosta@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Civil Engineering   

 Yu, Wei Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-8614 weiyu@comm.utoronto.ca 

 Romkey, Lisa  Engineering Science 416-946-3097  romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 Lu, Zhenghong Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-8584 zhenghong.lu@utoronto.ca 

 Frances, Danny Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-946-7435 frances@mie.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Graduate Student TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Administrative Staff Dhariwal, Harpreet Instructional Technology Specialist 416-978-1234 harpreet.dhariwal@utoronto.ca  

Ex-officio Pressnail, Kim Chair, First Year  416-978-1501 cfy@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utorontol.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vide-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 vicedean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Guido, Rosemary Registrar’s Office 416-946-7118 rosie@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
 

  

mailto:thorpe@ecf.utoronto.ca;
mailto:harpreet.dhariwal@utoronto.ca
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Undergraduate Curriculum Committee, 2012-2013 

Chair and Vice-Chair To be elected 

Undergraduate Programs Faculty Norval, Graeme Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-946-7507 graeme.norval@utoronto.ca  

 TBD Civil Engineering   

 Li, Baochun Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-7388 bli@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Davis, James  Engineering Science 416-667-7868 jwdavis@starfire.utias.utoronto.ca 

 Hibbard, Glenn  Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-0437 glenn.hibbard@utoronto.ca  

 Spelt, Jan Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-8504 spelt@mie.utoronto.ca 

 TBD Mineral Engineering   

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Karney, Bryan Associate Dean, Cross-Disciplinary Programs  416-978-7776 karney@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Pressnail, Kim Chair, First Year  416-978-1501 cfy@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Romkey, Lisa Teaching and Learning Specialist1 416-946-3097 romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 vicedean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Haugan, Jan Dean’s Office 416-978-1904 janh@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
 

                                                 
1 Pending approval of revised UCC Manual at April 26 Faculty Council meeting. 
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